
Minor Puppy Dog (1)
1 Hooper & Brooks’ Kensteen Diemel

Puppy Dog (6)
1 Hinchliff’s Goosepoint Gloster Grebe (AI). BP
2 Cox’s Ceilloch Merlot By Cushatlaw
3 Staley’s Jomeel Midnight Rambler
4 Hamlin’s Jomeel Monkey Wrench At Nuash
5 Howe’s Puddledub Pretender From Gistsaro

Junior Dog (4)
1 Woolley’s Fayemm Get Ready For Dunsa
2 Steel’s Water Germander Over Borderpoint
3 Coghlan’s Soellis Smug Doug
4 Vickers’ Bryburn Atticus

Yearling Dog (4)
1 Thurm’s Bryburn Bacchus
2 Sielski’s Orchidstar Wotsit JW
3 Hustler’s Navigareamor Hardtoport
4 Watling’s Drysika Dasher

Novice Dog (4,1)
1 Woolley’s Fayemm Get Ready For Dunsa
2 Cox’s Ceiloch Merlot By Cushatlaw
3 Hamlin’s Jomeel Monkey Wrench At Nuash

Graduate Dog (2)
1 Pitman’s Noble Opal
2 Cox’s Ceiloch Merlot By Cushatlaw

Post Graduate Dog (2,1)
1 Hopkins’ Seasham Don’t Stop Me Now

Mid Limit Dog (2)
1 Hamlin’s Know No Bounds At Nuash JW
2 Milligan’s Jessophia’s Oberyn Martell

Limit Dog (7)
1 Adams’ Barleyarch Ariat JW ShCM. RDCC
2 Bennett’s Barleyarch Firefly
3 Cooke & Hammond’s Seasham Super Trouper JW
4 Jowsey & Trow’s Winterwell Mr Hobbs
5 Staley’s Keigame Chilli Bean At Jomeel

Open Dog (12)
1 Smith & Reardon’s Winterwell Fowl Play. DCC &

RBIS
2 Whiting’s Ranger Two Rodale JW ShCM
3 Grant’s Goosepoint Dipper From Stairfoot
4 Brown & Davies’ NL Ch Gamebourne Dark

Indulgence
5 Barnett’s Sh Ch Puddledub Poit Dhubh

Veteran Dog (3,2)
1 Tudor’s My Little Old Man

Special Veteran Dog (2)
1 Tait’s Benboee Bachata JW
2 Hamlin’s Heathermark Calibre At Nuash

Field Trial Dog (1,1)
Absent

Good Citizens Scheme Dog (2)
1 Hamlin’s The Bisto Kid at Nuash
2 Staley’s Keigame Chilli Bean at Jomeel

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB
Oakridge Arena, Holme Farm, Swinderby Road, Collingham, Newark. 16th July 2017

Judge: Mr J Rusk

Minor Puppy Bitch (0)
No Entries

Puppy Bitch (5)
1 Robson & Allerton’s Sigourney Safara
2 Jackman’s Kateland Cosmic Affair Via

Navigareamor
3 Hustler’s Aytee Katerina
4 Merritt’s Brownsview Arrows Flygte
5 Beresford’s Tuptonsett Molly Maiden

Junior Bitch (9,1)
1 Harris’ Barleyarch Playtime (AI) JW
2 Milligan’s Isara Kurxhaar All Spice
3 Lockett’s Fayemm Remember Me
4 Heath’s Winterwell Miss Marple At Pinseeker
5 Ottaway’s Nalapound Red Glory

Yearling Bitch (5,2)
1 Pudney’s Pitwit Winter Glow
2 Field’s Deepthatch Rianne
3 Baines’ Sparowbridge Crazy Diamond

Novice Bitch (6,3)
1 Robson & Allerton’s Sigourney Safara
2 Merritt’s Brownsview Arrows Flygte
3 Baines’ Sparowbridge Crazy Diamond

Graduate Bitch (1,1)
Absent

Post Graduate Bitch (6,1)
1 Hopkins’ Seasham Dancing Queen
2 Tait’s Benboee Bring It On
3 Prior’s Jolicoem Jevington of Whinchat
4 Thompson’s Redmires Bedazzled
5 Beresford’s Tuptonsett Sophie The Diva

Mid Limit Bitch (5,1)
1 Sielski’s Orchidstar Xtra O’live JW
2 Smith’s Teverlarni Tapueanuku
3 Heath’s Barleyarch Ladybird at Pinseeker

Limit Bitch (8)
1 Trow’s Winterwell Inca Trail JW. RBCC
2 Tudor’s Torranpoint Peppercorn
3 Staley’s Jomeel Kissantell
4 Whitehouse’s Kazanpaul Creme De La Creme
5 Peebles’ Keigame Hopscotch

Open Bitch (14,1)
1 Mervyn’s Ir Sh Ch & Lux Sh Ch Tomanipoint

Schumacher CW17,CJW15. BCC & BIS
2 Mann’s Sh Ch Valger Phoebe JW
3 Drew’s Sh Ch Cushatlaw Illustrious
4 Walker & Dawson’s Sh Ch Jolicoem Lalique
5 Lockett’s Winterwell Bobbie Dazzler of Fayemm

JW

Veteran Bitch (6)
1 Glen & Shields’ Wilholme Saucy Brown JW. CW15.

BV
2 Tait’s Benboee Bordeaux JW
3 Pitman’s Dyson’s Delight Via Pitwit
4 Peebles’ Keigame Leading Lady JW ShCM
5 Brown & Harrison’s Sh Ch, NL, Lux, UDH & Int Sh Ch

Gamebourne Bedazzled

Special Veteran Bitch (3,1)
1 Pitman’s Pitwit Playing Games JW
2 Brown’s Montalba Millie Chillum ShCM

Field Trial Bitch (5)
1 Pitman’s Pitwit Playing Games
2 Elrington’s Barleyarch Beetle at Tequesta JW
3 Hustler’s FT Ch Aytee Isadora
4 Field’s Deepthatch Pocona

Good Citizens Scheme Bitch (1)
1 Schoneville’s Balvenie Midnight Rambler ShCM

JUNIOR HANDLING

Judge: Mrs V Rusk

Junior Handling (6-11 Years)
1 Olivia Rose Cogan. BJH
2 Ellie Coghlan

Junior Handling (12-16 Years)
Absent

Bitch CC & Best in Show
Mervyn’s Ir Sh Ch & Lux Sh Ch Tomanipoint Schumacher

CW17,CJW15.

Dog CC & Reserve Best in Show
Smith & Reardon’s Winterwell Fowl Play

Best Puppy in Show
Hinchliff’s Goosepoint Gloster Grebe (AI)

Best Veteran in Show
Glen & Shields’ Wilholme Saucy Brown JW. CW15



Judge (Left): Jim Rusk
Steward (Right): Sue Reddyhough

Selection of Class Winners

Minor Puppy Dog
Hooper & Brooks’ Kensteen Diemel

Junior Dog
Woolley’s Fayemm Get Ready For

Dunsa
Yearling Dog

Thurm’s Bryburn Bacchus

Limit Dog
Adams’ Barleyarch Ariat JW ShCM

Mid Limit Dog
Hamlin’s Know No Bounds At Nuash JW

Open Dog
Smith & Reardon’s Winterwell Fowl Play

Veteran Dog
Tudor’s My Little Old Man

Puppy Bitch
Robson & Allerton’s Sigourney Safara

Limit Bitch
Trow’s Winterwell Inca Trail JW

Open Bitch
Mervyn’s Ir Sh Ch & Lux Sh Ch

Tomanipoint Schumacher CW17,CJW15

Veteran Bitch
Glen & Shields’ Wilholme Saucy Brown

JW. CW15


